OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FORESBTH(;;SICPE;E: ;(éRog';‘:gD?é\l{lli;?N,
PO-KARANJIA, DIST-MAYUR ' - ) | |
PHONE r\?(-)r.l06796-220226, FAX — 06796-220223, E-mail — dfokaranjia@yahoo.com

No. 431  dt Lyffh(
To
The Executive Engineer
NH Division,
Baripada.
Sub:-

Demand Notice for deposit of NPV for Forest Area over 5 211 had.
(under Karanjia Forest Division) involves for vwdenmg ag
strengthening of existing double lane road to two lane with 1.5 m wide
paved shoulder from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120 of NH-220 from

Rairangpur to Jashipur Section in respect of Rairangpur & Karanijia
Divisions in Mayurbhanj District in the State of Odisha.

Ref:- Memo No.16817 dt.06.08.2018 of Addl. PCCF (Forest Diversion .&
Nodal Officer, FC Act), Memo No.16562 dt.30.07.2018 of Special
Secretary to Govt. addressed to this office & Memo No.16564
dt.30.07.2018 addressed to you.

Sir,

In inviting reference to above captioned subject, | would request you to

please deposit the Net Present Value (NPV) immediately as per orders dtd.28.03.2008 &

09.05.2008 of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in IA No.566 in W.P(c) No.202/1995 & letter No. F.N
5-3/2007-FC dtd.05.02.2009 of Govt. of India, Ministry of Environment & Forests as mentioned

below against the Forest Area involves on account of NH-220 from Km
(Rairangpur-Jashipur Section).
Rs 32,62,086/- (

35/700 to 71/120 Km
You are requested to make Payment amount given below of
Rupees Thirty two lakh Sixty two thousand Eighty six)

only. through e-
payment mode at an early date in CAF . Odisha Saving Bank Account No. SB 01025222 in
corporation bank, Lodhi Complex, Ground floor, Block No.-Il, CGO Complex, Phase-| Lodhi
road New Delhi-110003.

Forest Area involves in ha. due

to widening & strengthening of
NH-220 (Rairangpur-

Jashipur Section).... . ... 9.211 Ha.
NPV to be deposited @ 6.26 Lakh per Ha.. 32,62.086/-
Total amount to be paid 32,62,086/-

(Rupees Thirty two lakh Sixty two thousand Eighty six) only
emand towards Wildlife Management P

lan fund will be raised after izati
by the competent authority. finalization

The d
of the same

Yours faithfully.

et

\
Div/-isiona'l Forest Offjear &

4 - g - ® - ;!
Aw Karan}ta Division. el

Scanned by CamScanner




VPGS 2 PISNT PI-EHIW-E, GURRNEPE]
OEFI&] . e YiL3 e S E? - € AEE] - = F AN B |

% : IS
= (06794) 222836, e-mail-dforrp@gmail.com

@’ By-E-Mail
1 QPEPGIEY

& - » - N £ ~-
Tel. No.:- (06794) - 222036 (O) 222008 (R) FAX No.:

No.3094/3E/ Dt.21.08.2018.

To
The Executive Engineer,

N.H. Division Baripada.

Diversion of 7.8199 ha. of forest land for widening and strengthening
of existing double lane road to two laned with 1.5 Mtr. wide paved
shoulder on either side from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120 of NH-220
of Rairangpur to Jashipur Section coming within Rairangpur and
Karanjia Forest Division within Jurisdiction of Mayurbhanj District

in the State of Odisha.

Letter No.5-ORC358/2018-BHU dt.18.07.2018 of Govt. of India
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change Eastern Regional
Officer A/ 3, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar and Memo No.16562
dt.30.07.2018 of Special Secretary to Govt. Govt. of Odisha Forest &

Environment Department.

Sub:-

Ref:-

Sir,

In inviting reference to the letter on the subject cited above, I would
like to inform you that, the Government of India, Ministry of Environment
Forest & Climate Change, Eastern Regional Office, A/3 Chandrasekharpur,
Bhubaneswar have accorded in Principle (Stage-I) approval for diversion of
2.6089 ha. of Forest land of Rairangpur Forest Division vide Letter No.5-

ORC358/2018-BHU dt.18.07.2018.

As per item No. 2 (i) of the approval order, Net Present Value (NPV)
of the forest area proposed to be diverted should be deposited by the user
agency as per the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India
dt.28.03.2008, 24.04.2018 and dt.09.05.2008 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.
202/1995. Since the density of the proposed forest land is 0.1% and 0.2%
and below and belongs to Eco-Class — Ill, the Net Present Value (NPV) is
calculated as Rs.16,33,171 /-(Rupees sixteen lakhs thirty three thousand

one hundred seventy one) only.

As per item No. (iv) of the approval order Letter No. 5-ORC358/2018-

BHU dt.18.07.2018 and Letter No. 16817 /9F (Road)-316/2018
dt.06.08.2018 of the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
(Forest Diversion and Nodal Officer, F.C. Act) O/o the Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, compensatory afforestation is

. to be raised over 7.819 ha. of non-forest land identified in village Ghodadega
- scheme amounting to Rs.20,06,600/-(Rupees twenty lakhs six
d six hundred) only has been approved for payment by the user

i

el PR IS e e LA
o b : . Y Tl Nt
i - L e ke L 3

~ Scanned by CamScanner



